
Football Schedule
2023

DATE OPPONENT TIME LOCATION DETAILS

Friday, August 11 Brentwood School (Scrimmage) 7:30 PM Away Sandersville Scrimmage

Thursday, August 17 Robert Toombs 7:30 PM Away Lyons

Thursday, August 24 Savannah Country Day 7:30 PM Home

Friday, September 1 Vidalia High School 7:30 PM Home

Friday, September 8 OPEN

Friday, September 15 First Presbyterian Day 7:30 PM Away Macon

Friday, September 22 Mt. de Sales 7:30 PM Home Wee Cheer

Friday, September 29 John Milledge 7:30 PM Home MS/Jr Pro 
Recognition

Friday, October 6 Memorial Day 7:30 PM Home Homecoming

Friday, October 13 OPEN

Friday, October 20 St. Andrew's ^ 7:30 PM Away Savannah

Friday, October 27 Frederica Academy ^ 7:30 PM Away St. Simons

Friday, November 3 Bulloch Academy ^ 7:30 PM Home Senior Night

Friday, November 10 1st Round Playoffs

Friday, November 17 2nd Round Playoffs

Friday, November 24 Semi- Finals

Friday, December 1 State Championship

^ Denotes Region Game

Created June 2023 
See Live Calendar for Updates

https://goo.gl/maps/aT5tn7EjBg3bQzgB6
https://goo.gl/maps/ThvYKwEtHQkkc3Zn9
https://goo.gl/maps/AxcCjTkmbXgNSG8eA
https://goo.gl/maps/w1TMacBCoUJMFhbk9
https://goo.gl/maps/t5aqGGLg1h1CTA8x6

